

SECTION 8 - BID FORM PRICING

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	1,000	\$ 50.	\$ 50000.
2	TREE REMOVAL (GREATER THAN 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	1,000	\$ 50.	\$ 50000.
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION ALLOWANCE	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	5,000	\$ 3.	\$ 15000.
5	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION	EACH	20	\$ 200.	\$ 4000.
6	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	5,000	\$ 10.	\$ 50000.
7	TREE PROTECTION - TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	25	\$ 400.	\$ 10000.
8	TREE PROTECTION - ROOT PROTECTION MATS	FOOT	750	\$ 10.	\$ 7500.
9	WOODY VEGETATION REMOVAL AND HERBICIDE APPLICATION	SQ YD	3,500	\$ 7.	\$ 24500.
10	DRAINAGE STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED	EACH	5	\$ 1000.	\$ 5000.
11	EARTH EXCAVATION, SPECIAL	CU YD	5,000	\$ 50.	\$ 250000.
12	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	1,000	\$ 50.	\$ 50000.
13	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	SQ YD	750	\$ 20.	\$ 15000.
14	EXPLORATORY TRENCH, SPECIAL	FOOT	250	\$ 100.	\$ 25000.
15	HMA PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY YD	265	\$ 4.	\$ 1060.
16	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SY YD	265	\$ 8.	\$ 2120.
17	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 3.	\$ 1200.
18	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT, SPECIAL	FOOT	300	\$ 60.	\$ 18000.

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
19	REMOVE AND REINSTALL FENCE	FOOT	500	\$ 100.	\$ 50000.
20	FENCE ALLOWANCE	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
21	SEWER REMOVAL, 15" OR LESS	FOOT	200	\$ 10.	\$ 2000.
22	SEWER REMOVAL, GREATER THAN 15"	FOOT	200	\$ 10.	\$ 2000.
23	STORM SEWER, 6" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	400	\$ 45.	\$ 18000.
24	STORM SEWER, 8" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	200	\$ 50.	\$ 10000.
25	STORM SEWER, 10" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	200	\$ 60.	\$ 12000.
26	STORM SEWER, 12" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	100	\$ 70.	\$ 7000.
27	STORM SEWER, 18" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	100	\$ 70.	\$ 7000.
28	STORM SEWER, 21" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	100	\$ 80.	\$ 8000.
29	STORM SEWER, 24" PVC (SDR 26)	FOOT	100	\$ 200.	\$ 20000.
30	STORM SEWER, 4" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	250	\$ 25.	\$ 6250.
31	STORM SEWER, 6" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	250	\$ 25.	\$ 6250.
32	STORM SEWER, 8" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	250	\$ 30.	\$ 7500.
33	STORM SEWER, 12" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	100	\$ 55.	\$ 5500.
34	STORM SEWER, 24" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	100	\$ 140.	\$ 14000.
35	STORM SEWER, 36" CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	FOOT	200	\$ 220.	\$ 44000.
36	STORM SEWER, 10" RCP	FOOT	200	\$ 40.	\$ 8000.
37	STORM SEWER, 12" RCP	FOOT	100	\$ 40.	\$ 4000.
38	STORM SEWER, 18" RCP	FOOT	100	\$ 60.	\$ 6000.

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
39	STORM SEWER, 21" RCP	FOOT	100	\$ 70.	\$ 7000.
40	STORM SEWER, 24" RCP	FOOT	100	\$ 80.	\$ 8000.
41	CLEANOUT	EACH	10	\$ 2000.	\$ 20000.
42	2' INLET	EACH	20	\$ 2000.	\$ 40000.
43	3' DIA MANHOLE W/ FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 3500.	\$ 10500.
44	4' MANHOLE W/ FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	3	\$ 4500.	\$ 13500.
45	4' DIA CATCH BASIN TYPE A W/ GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 5000.	\$ 5000.
46	5' STRUCTURE W FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 6000.	\$ 6000.
47	10" FLARED END SECTION, METAL	EACH	1	\$ 300.	\$ 300.
48	12" FLARED END SECTION, METAL	EACH	1	\$ 400.	\$ 400.
49	18" FLARED END SECTION, METAL	EACH	1	\$ 500.	\$ 500.
50	21" FLARED END SECTION, METAL	EACH	1	\$ 600.	\$ 600.
51	24" FLARED END SECTION, METAL	EACH	1	\$ 700.	\$ 700.
52	24" WATERMAN F-25 MEDIUM DUTY FLAP GATE, OR EQUIVALENT	EACH	1	\$ 18000.	\$ 18000.
53	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	1,000	\$ 60.	\$ 60000.
54	EXISTING DRAIN TILE REPAIR	EACH	5	\$ 1000.	\$ 5000.
55	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	500	\$ 60.	\$ 30000.
56	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, B6.12	FOOT	100	\$ 40.	\$ 4000.
57	PCC SIDEWALK, 5" SPECIAL	SQ FT	400	\$ 20.	\$ 8000.
58	VEGETATED ROCK TOE	TON	350	\$ 200.	\$ 70000.

NO	ITEM	UOM	QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
59	RR-3	TON	150	\$ 150.	\$ 22500.
60	RR-4	TON	80	\$ 150.	\$ 12000.
61	NATIVE PLANT PLUGS	EACH	30,000	\$ 15.	\$ 450000.
62	FABRIC ENCAPSULATED SOIL LIFT	SQ FT	584	\$ 20.	\$ 11680.
63	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, S150 BN	SQ YD	3,000	\$ 4.	\$ 12000.
64	PERMANENT SEEDING, NATIVE	ACRE	10	\$ 10000.	\$ 100000.
65	SEEDING, IDOT CLASS I	ACRE	5	\$ 6000.	\$ 30000.
66	SEEDING, IDOT CLASS 2A	ACRE	5	\$ 6000.	\$ 30000.
67	TOPSOIL, FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	1,023	\$ 8.	\$ 8184.
68	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
69	NATIVE TREE	EACH	40	\$ 800.	\$ 32000.
70	NATIVE SHRUB	EACH	100	\$ 160.	\$ 16000.
71	COIR LOG	FOOT	50	\$ 30.	\$ 1500.
72	STONE OUTCROPPING	SQ FT	80	\$ 100.	\$ 8000.
73	AS BUILT DRAWINGS	EACH	5	\$ 5000.	\$ 25000.
74	RESTORATION MONITORING AND REPORTING	YEAR	9	\$ 7500.	\$ 67500.
75	ECOLOGICAL MANAGEMENT	YEAR	9	\$ 7500.	\$ 67500.
76	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF MISCELLANEOUS OBJECTS	SQ YD	450	\$ 10.	\$ 4500.
77	TEMPORARY COFFERDAM, OF TYPE SPECIFIED	EACH	2	\$ 10000.	\$ 20000.
78	NON-WOVEN FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	200	\$ 5.	\$ 1000.
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2172744. ⁰⁰
CONTINGENCY					\$ 100,000.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 2,272,744. ⁰⁰